### **Additional Fees**

€ 55 Enrolment fee Accommodation placement fee € 40 Airport transfer one way € 40

Arrival transfer required when booking GHS accommodation.

Visa courier fee Only applicable if you need to apply for a visa.

Medical insurance

Application fee € 35 Insurance fee (per calendar month) € 40 Minimum 3 months

Alteration fee after arrival € 40

## Payable at the school Fees subject to change.

Course book

**ZAR 100-300** (€ 5 - € 15) Rental **ZAR 300-900** (€ 15 - € 45) **Purchase** A new course book is required every 12 weeks or when changing levels.

Refundable deposit ZAR 2.000/€ 100 To cover loss or damage at the school and accommodation and for cancellation charges for activities.

Cambridge exam fee ZAR 5.080 Fee includes course books, exam enrolment and exam fee.

**IELTS** exam fee **ZAR 5.140** 

### Courses

### Included in the course fees

meeting, certificate, course report for courses of 4 weeks or longer, Wifi, water, coffee and tea, certain activities, student card.

Minimum Age: 17 years

Students under the age of 18 are required to book homestay with breakfast & dinner. Special visa requirements apply.

Class size: Average 7 (max 10)

1 lesson: 50 mins

16 lessons = 13 hrs 20 mins 20 lessons = 16 hrs 40 mins 25 lessons = 20 hrs 50 mins

30 lessons = 25 hrs

Course start: Any Monday

IELTS and English for Work: 2 Jan, 12 Feb, 25 Mar, 6 May, 18 Jun, 29 Jul, 9 Sep, 21 Oct, 25 Nov 2024.

**Public holidays** (weekdays) 1 Jan, 21 Mar, 29 Mar, 1 Apr, 1 May, 17 June, 9 Aug, 24 Sept, 16 Dec, 25 Dec and 26 Dec

Where Monday is a public holiday courses start on a Tuesday. Only private lessons missed due to public holidays will be made up at other times. Any other lessons will not be made up.

Homestay: Bedding and towels

City Centre Residence: Bedding, Wifi, Water, weekly cleaning service, access to communal spaces

Table Mountain Residence: Bedding and towels (replaced weekly), Wifi, Water & electricity, weekly cleaning service, access to communal and work spaces, communal events

GHS Student House and On-site Accommo**dation:** Bedding (replaced weekly), Wifi, Water & electricity, weekly cleaning service, access to communal spaces.

Day of arrival: Sunday

Day of departure: Saturday

Students can only arrive or depart on other days on request. Extra nights will be charged.

# Price List 2024



### Courses

Fees per week	Lessons per week	1 - 3 weeks	4 - 11 weeks	12 - 23 weeks	24 - 48 weeks
General English 16	16 lessons, Mon - Thu	€ 255			€ 185
General English 20	20 lessons, Mon - Fri	€ 315	€ 305	€ 260	€ 230
Semi-Intensive*	25 lessons	€ 375	€ 365	€ 315	€ 280
Intensive*	30 lessons	€ 425	€ 415	€ 360	€300
English for Work*	30 lessons	€ 425		x	x
IELTS Preparation*	30 lessons	x	€ 415	x	x
General English + Private 5	20 lessons + 5 private	€ 595	€ 535	x	x
General English + Private 10	20 lessons + 10 private	€ 820	€ 710	x	x
20 Private Lessons	20 lessons	€ 905	€ 805	x	x

<sup>\*</sup> This course includes a General English 20 course in the morning. Alternatively, it can also be combined with General English 16.

Course	Level	Lessons/week	Dates	Duration	Exam dates**	Course fees
	B2 First (FCE)	25 lessons	2 Jan - 1 Mar		2 Mar	€ 3.285
		25 lessons	25 Mar - 31 May	10 weeks	1 Jun	€ 3.650
		30 lessons	22 July - 16 Aug*	4 weeks	22 August	€ 1.740
Cambridge Exam Preparation		25 lessons	23 Sept - 22 Nov*		26 Nov	€ 3.285
	C1 Advanced (CAE)	25 lessons	2 Jan - 8 Mar		9 Mar	€ 3.650
		25 lessons	25 Mar - 31 May	10 weeks	1 Jun	€ 3.650
		30 lessons	22 July - 16 Aug*	4 weeks	23 August	€ 1.740
		25 lessons	30 Sept - 6 Dec			€ 3.650
	C2 Proficiency (CPE)	25 lessons	2 Jan - 1 Mar		2 Mar	€ 3.285
		25 lessons	25 Mar - 31 May*	10 weeks	8 Jun	€ 3.650
		25 lessons	30 Sept - 29 Nov		30 Nov	€ 3.285

<sup>\*</sup> An extra week of accommodation is required for the exam

### Accommodation

Туре	Minimum age	Distance to school	Bathroom	Meals	Room	Per week	Per night
	18 years		Shared	Self-catering	Single	€ 140	€ 35
	18 years	10-30 minutes (45 mins max)		Breakfast only	Single	€ 165	€ 41
GHS Homestay	17 years			Breakfast & dinner	Single	€ 230	€ 58
	18 years			Self-catering	Double*	€ 95	€ 24
	17 years			Breakfast & dinner	Double*	€ 180	€ 45
GHS Homestay-Plus	18 years	10-30 minutes	Private Breakfast & dinner	Breakfast & dinner	Single	€ 285	€71
GITS Homestay-Ftus	10 years	(45 mins max)		Double*	€ 215	€ 54	
City Centre Residence		7 mins to City Centre	En-suite	Self-catering	Twin	€ 185	€ 46
	18 years		Private	Self-catering	Single (small)	€ 210	€ 53
	•		Private	Self-catering	Single	€ 225	€ 56
Table Mountain Residence	18 years	12 mins to City Centre	En-suite	Self-catering	Twin	€ 150	€ 38
rable Mountain Residence			Private		Single	€ 250	€ 63
GHS Student House	18 years	16 mins to Newlands	Shared	Self-catering	Twin	€ 185	€ 46
ans student nouse	10 years				Single	€ 240	€ 60
On-site Accommodation	20 years	1 min to Newlands	Shared	Self-catering	Twin	€ 210	€ 53
on site accommodation					Single	€ 270	€ 68
High-season supplement	per week (3	1 Dec 23 - 02 I	Mar 24)			€20	x

<sup>\*</sup> Double rooms are only available when two students book together.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Exam dates subject to change depending on Cambrdige ESOL.

# Price List 2024



### **CELTA Course**

Class size: average 8 (max 12) Minimum age: 18 years

Included: exam fees, handbook

Not included: refundable deposit (R 600)

### Single room supplement €210

2 weeks of General English 16 course (16 lessons per week), GHS Homestay-Plus (double room, private bathroom, breakfast and dinner), Aiport transfer on arrival, 6 half-day excursions, one township dinner, 3,5 day Garden Route tour (accommodation at selected 3-star hotels, including breakfast and dinner)

Double rooms are only available for two people booking together.

Available for beginner, intermediate and advanced surfers.

Private transfer, 4 x 90 minutes private surf lessons, board and wetsuit rental.

Booking fee € 182 Donation € 147

**Included in the project fee** Transfer to the project Mon-Fri, T-shirt, weekly site visits by our coordinator, one social activity per month, hour emergency number, a certificate.

## **CELTA** course

Course	Lessons per week	Course type	Duration	Dates	Course fees
CELTA Course	-	Face-to-face	4 weeks	15 Jan - 09 Feb	€ 1.595
		Face-to-face	4 weeks	26 Feb - 22 March	€ 1.595
	E. II. days	Online	6 weeks	22 April - 31 May	€ 1.295
	Full-day course	Face-to-face	4 weeks	19 Aug - 13 Sept	€ 1.595
		Online	6 weeks	30 Sept - 08 Nov	€ 1.295
		Face-to-face	4 weeks	11 Nov - 06 Dec	€ 1.595
Grammar Course	4 units of self-study with 1 i	nput session of a traine	r	Any Monday	€ 170

## **English Plus**

These programmes must be combined with a General English 16 or 20 course at our Newlands school.

Programme		Duration	Starting dates	5	Package fee
50 Plus (double room)		-	25 Feb, 10 Nov		€ 1.930
Programme	Times		Starting dates		Per week
Private surf course	Mon-Thu from 13:50 - 16:50		Any Monday		€ 220
Programme	Projects	2 weeks	4 weeks	8 weeks	Additional week
Afternoon volunteering	Caring for the Elderly Educational Development Project Hout Bay Children's Programmes Nyanga Upliftment Project Rugby & Learning Project	€ 369	€ 644	€ 1.194	€138